)

South Carolina TLegislature

April 26, 2024, 06:01:38 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*0411 (Rat #0197, Act #0139 of 1997) General Bill, By Senate Corrections and Penology

A BILL TO AMEND ACT 1377 OF 1968, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE ISSUE OF STATE CAPITAL
IMPROVEMENT BONDS, SO AS TO DELETE AN EXISTING BOND AUTHORIZATION FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF
PROBATION, PAROLE AND PARDON SERVICES AND AUTHORIZE PARTIAL FUNDING FOR A FACILITY OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS IN THE SAME AMOUNT.

02/25/97
03/06/97
03/06/97
05/29/97
06/03/97
06/04/97
06/05/97
06/09/97
06/11/97
06/11/97
07/09/97
07/09/97

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-9
Read second time SJ-35

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-35

Read third time and sent to House SJ-60

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-73
Read second time HJ-15

Read third time and enrolled HJ-16

Ratified R 197

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/11/97

Copies available

Act No. 139

Page 1 of 1



