South Carolina[®] Legislature

April 26, 2024, 06:01:38 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*0411 (Rat #0197, Act #0139 of 1997) General Bill, By Senate Corrections and Penology

A BILL TO AMEND ACT 1377 OF 1968, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE ISSUE OF STATE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT BONDS, SO AS TO DELETE AN EXISTING BOND AUTHORIZATION FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION, PAROLE AND PARDON SERVICES AND AUTHORIZE PARTIAL FUNDING FOR A FACILITY OF THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS IN THE SAME AMOUNT.

02/25/97 03/06/97	Senate Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-9 Read second time SJ-35
03/06/97	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-35
05/29/97	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-60
06/03/97	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-73
06/04/97	House	Read second time HJ-15
06/05/97	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-16
06/09/97		Ratified R 197
06/11/97		Signed By Governor
06/11/97		Effective date 06/11/97
07/09/97		Copies available
07/09/97		Act No. 139